

Penn National Gaming to Report Second Quarter Results and Host Conference Call and Webcast on August 6

July 15, 2020

WYOMISSING, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 15, 2020-- Penn National Gaming, Inc. (PENN: Nasdaq) announced today that it will release its 2020 second quarter financial results at 7:00 a.m. ET on Thursday, August 6, 2020 and will host a conference call and simultaneous webcast at 9:00 a.m. ET on Thursday, August 6. Both the call and webcast are open to the general public.

The conference call number is 212/231-2925; please call five minutes in advance to ensure that you are connected prior to the presentation. Interested parties may also access the live call on the Internet at <u>www.pngaming.com</u>; allow 15 minutes to register and download and install any necessary software. Questions and answers will be reserved for call-in analysts and investors. A replay of the call can be accessed for thirty days on the Internet at <u>www.pngaming.com</u>.

About Penn National Gaming

Penn National Gaming owns, operates or has ownership interests in 41 gaming and racing properties in 19 states and video gaming terminal operations with a focus on slot machine entertainment. We also offer live sports betting at our properties in Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, Mississippi, Pennsylvania and West Virginia. The Company will soon launch its Barstool Sports book app and products, allowing it to leverage the Barstool brand and marketing engine to drive meaningful market share, as the product is introduced across our leading customer loyalty program, mychoice, with 20 million casino customers and Barstool's audience of over 66 million loyal fans. In total, Penn National's properties feature approximately 50,000 gaming machines, 1,300 table games and 8,800 hotel rooms. In addition, the Company operates an interactive gaming division through its subsidiary, Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC, which launched iCasino in Pennsylvania and, through strategic partnerships, operates online sports betting in Indiana, Pennsylvania and West Virginia.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200715005047/en/

Dave Williams Chief Financial Officer 610/373-2400

Joseph N. Jaffoni, Richard Land JCIR 212/835-8500 or penn@jcir.com

Source: Penn National Gaming, Inc.